Notice of Meeting/Workshop Hearing

DEPARTMENT OF CHILDREN AND FAMILY SERVICES
Office on Homelessness
The Council on Homelessness announces a series of conference call meetings of its respective committees to which all interested parties are invited to participate:

Committee: Executive

DATEs AND TIME: Monday, October 1, 2012; Monday, November 5, 2012; Monday, December 3, 2012, 2:00 p.m. – 3:00 p.m.

PLACE: Conference Call: 1(888)670-3525, Participant Code: 9798513235, then #

Committee: Data Collection

DATES AND TIME: Thursday, October 11, 2012; Wednesday, November 7, 2012; Wednesday, December 5, 2012, 2:00 a.m. – 3:00 p.m.

PLACE: Conference Call: 1(888)670-3525, Participant Code: 9798513235, then #

Committee: Legal and Law Enforcement

DATES AND TIME: Friday, November 2, 2012, 2:00 p.m. – 3:00 p.m.

PLACE: Conference Call: 1(888)670-3525, Participant Code: 9798513235, then #

Committee: Continuum of Care

DATEs AND TIMEs: Wednesday, October 10, 2012; Wednesday, November 14, 2012, 2:00 p.m. – 3:00 p.m.

PLACE: Conference Call: 1(888)670-3525, Participant Code: 9798513235, then #

Committee: Affordable Housing

DATES AND TIME: Wednesday, October 17, 2012; Wednesday, December 19, 2012, 10:00 a.m. – 11:00 a.m.

PLACE: Conference Call: 1(888)670-3525, Participant Code: 9798513235, then #

Committee: Veterans

DATES AND TIME: Tuesday, October 9, 2012; Tuesday, November 13, 2012, 2:00 p.m. – 3:00 p.m.

PLACE: Conference Call: 1(888)670-3525, Participant Code: 9798513235, then #

GENERAL SUBJECT MATTER TO BE CONSIDERED: These conference calls will address the committees’ continued development of policy recommendations and work tasks to address the Council’s Annual Report on recommendations to end homelessness in Florida.

A copy of the agenda for any of the conference calls may be obtained by contacting: Office on Homelessness, 1317 Winewood Boulevard, Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0700, (850)922-4691.

If you are hearing or speech impaired, please contact the agency using the Florida Relay Service, 1(800)955-8771 (TDD) or 1(800)955-8770 (Voice).

For more information, you may contact: Office on Homelessness, 1317 Winewood Boulevard, Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0700, (850)922-4691.

Pursuant to Section 286.26, Florida Statutes, any disabled person wishing to access these meetings who may be in need of special assistance should contact: Office on Homelessness, (850)922-4691, at least 48 hours in advance of the meeting.
